## Your Enrollment is Needed in the Master Gardener Foundation

The Master Gardener Foundation of San Juan County (the Foundation) is a non-profit organization with 501(c)(3) status whose primary purpose is to raise funds to support the San Juan County Master Gardener Program of Washington State University (WSU). The Foundation is a separate and distinct organization from the master gardener program.

The Foundation primarily raises funds with activities such as the annual Native Plant Sale, the Spring Plant Sale on SJI and the Fall Gardening Workshop. The Foundation has also received grants from individuals and other non-profits. The money raised by the Foundation is used exclusively to further the mission of the master gardener program in San Juan County.

If you have further questions about the Foundation, please contact the board liaison, Diana Brooks (brooksdianam@gmail.com).

Please fill out the form below and return it to us via email. Membership in the

	ee and lasts for the lifetime of the organization	
	I want to be a member of the Master Garde County	
Name		
Email		
Mailing Address		

Your contact info will be used for the Foundation communications and voting purposes

only.